Total Financial Assets 66,707,383 111,262,306 34,776,062 212,745,751

Financial Liabilities:
Breeder Owner Bonus Scheme - - - 19,030,889 19,030,889
Trade and Other Payables - - - 61,663,556 61,081,945
Total Financial Liabilities measured at amortised cost - - - 80,694,445 80,112,834

2012 Effective Floating Fixed Non Total
Weighted Interest Interest Interest
Average Rate Maturing Bearing
Interest < 1 year

$ $ $ $
Financial Assets:
Cash at Bank 4.830% 130,782,491 - - 130,782,491
Cash on Deposit 5.570% - 33,483,449 - 33,483,449
Receivables 5.500% 16,036,458 60,000,000 18,912,458 94,948,916
Total Financial Assets 146,818,949 93,483,449 18,912,458 259,214,856

Financial Liabilities:
Breeder Owner Bonus Scheme - - - 17,116,399 17,116,399
Trade and Other Payables - - - 105,651,188 105,651,188
Total Financial Liabilities measured at amortised cost - - - 122,767,587 122,767,587

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Racing NSW performs a sensitivity analysis to measure market risk exposures at the time of each maturity of the investment so as to assess the reinvestment
opportunities.  There is no interest rate sensitivity for trade receivables or payables. Interest rate sensitivity only applies to Racing NSW Cash at Bank and
Cash on Deposit.
Based on the calculations as at 30 June 2013, the net profit impact for a 100 basis points movement in interest rates would be $1,773,881 (2012: $2,404,072)

2013 Current Amount 100 basis 100 basis
Weighted points points
Average Increase in Decrease in

Rate Interest Interest
$ $ $

Cash at Bank 3.580% 50,787,484 507,875 (507,875)
Cash on Deposit 4.810% 35,272,181 352,722 (352,722)
Receivables 4.910% 91,910,024 919,100 (919,100)
Total 177,969,689 1,773,881 (1,779,697)

2012 Current Amount 100 basis 100 basis
Weighted points points
Average Increase in Decrease in

Rate Interest Interest
$ $ $

Cash at Bank 4.830% 130,782,491 1,306,872 (1,306,872)
Cash on Deposit 5.570% 33,483,449 334,834 (334,834)
Receivables 5.500% 76,036,458 760,365 (760,365)
Total 240,302,398 2,402,071 (2,402,071)

NOTES
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE, 2013 RACING NSW ABN 86 281 604 417

67

NOTE 29: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES AND OBJECTIVES (CONT.)
b) Market Risk (cont.)
The method used in determining the sensitivity was to evaluate the interest revenue based on the timing of the interest repricing on the deposits for the next
12 months. The following assumptions were applied:
a) the rate at the beginning of the 12 month period would apply for the whole period.
b) the cash on deposit would all reprice to the new interest rate at the same time.
c) the base rate is the weighted average across the cash on deposit.

Insurance Risk
Pursuant to section 13(1)(d) of the Thoroughbred Racing Act 1996 (NSW), Racing NSW’s functions include “insuring of participants in the horseracing indus-